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Appendix B—Value Distribution and Field Frequencies
Common Core of Data Public Elementary/Secondary School Locale Code File: 

School Year 2003-04, version 1a


                                   Metro-centric locale code

                                                      Cumulative   Cumulative

                  MLOCALE    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent

                  1               822        4.61           822         4.61

                  2               952        5.34          1774         9.95

                  3              2586       14.50          4360        24.45

                  4              1557        8.73          5917        33.18

                  5               131        0.73          6048        33.91

                  6              1763        9.89          7811        43.80

                  7              5522       30.96         13333        74.76

                  8              2716       15.23         16049        89.99

                  N              1785       10.01         17834       100.00

                                   Urban-centric locale code

                                                      Cumulative   Cumulative

                  ULOCALE    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent

                  11              834        4.68           834         4.68

                  12              343        1.92          1177         6.60

                  13              623        3.49          1800        10.09

                  21             2586       14.50          4386        24.59

                  22              377        2.11          4763        26.71

                  23              270        1.51          5033        28.22

                  31              676        3.79          5709        32.01

                  32             1093        6.13          6802        38.14

                  33             1068        5.99          7870        44.13

                  41             1814       10.17          9684        54.30

                  42             3196       17.92         12880        72.22

                  43             3324       18.64         16204        90.86

                  N              1630        9.14         17834       100.00
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